RESOLUTION NO. 144-19

A RESOLUTION PROCLAIMING OCTOBER 4, 2019 AS "MADE IN MEDINA COUNTY DAY"

WHEREAS: The Mayor and Medina City Council desire to acknowledge the investments and contributions made by local manufacturers to the economy of Medina County, and to show their dedication to maintaining a friendly business climate; and

WHEREAS: Medina County is home to nearly 300 manufacturing companies, who employ nearly 9,000 workers making products that are sold throughout the world; and

WHEREAS: We respect all those who proudly stand behind the goods and services Made in the City of Medina and Medina County, and honor those who continually invest in manufacturing innovation; and

WHEREAS: Manufacturing is a cornerstone of the Medina County economy, and we commend and support this important industry; and

WHEREAS: This industry will be celebrated during the Made in Medina County Manufacturing Expo event being held on October 4, 2019 to showcase products manufactured in Medina County, and to raise awareness and educate residents, students, and businesses as to the economic importance and career opportunities offered by the manufacturing industry.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and the Council of the City Of Medina, Ohio:

SEC. 1: That they hereby proclaim October 4, 2019 to be "Made in Medina County Day."

SEC. 2: That this Resolution shall take effect and be in force from and immediately after its passage and signature by the Mayor.

PASSED: September 23, 2019 SIGNED: John M. Coyne, III
President of Council

ATTEST: Kathy Patton APPROVED: September 23, 2019

Clerk of Council

SIGNED: Dennis Hanwell
Mayor